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1 	The Appellant requests that this Court adjudicate the Motion as soon as possible 

2 as Appellant's opening brief in Docket No. 69012 is due on March 22, 2016 and 

3 Appellant needs to know if the briefs will be consolidated and how long the 

4 consolidated brief can be. 

5 

6 
	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 7th  day of March, 2016. 

7 
	 McDONALD CARANO WILSON 
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By: Is/ Jeff Silvestri  
Jeff Silvestri (NSBN 5997) 
Amanda C. YenISBN 9726) 
Debbie Leonard NSBN 8620 

_ 	
) 

2300 W. Sahara venue, Suite 1200 
Las Vegas, NV 89102 
Telephone: 702.873.4100 
Facsimile: 702.873.9966 
jsilvestrimcdonaldcarano.corn  
ayen@mcdonaldcarano.corn  
dleonardmcdonaldcarano.com   

Mark Lebovitch (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jeroen Van Kwawegen (admitted pro hac vice) 
Adam D. Hollander (admitted_pro hac vice) 
Bernstein Litowitz Berger & Grospnann LLP 
1241 Avenue of the Americas, 44 Floor 
New York, NY 10020 
Telephone: 212.554.1400 
markLgblbglaw.com   
jeroen@blbglaw.com   
adam.hollander@blbglaw.com   

Attorneys for Jacksonville Police and Fire 
Pension Fund 

LVDOCS-#353841 
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1 	 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

2 	I HEREBY CERTIFY that I am an employee of McDonald Carano Wilson LLP 

3 and that on the 7 th  day of March, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

4 NOTICE OF NO OPPOSITION TO MOTION TO CONSOLIDATE APPEALS 

5 AND MOTION TO SET LENGTH OF CONSOLIDATED BRIEF was e-filed 

6 and e-served on all registered parties to the Supreme Court's electronic filing system, 

7 which will provide copies to all counsel of record registered to receive such electronic 

8 notification. 

Is/ CaraMia Gerard 
An employee of McDonald Carano Wilson LLP 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

3 


